liabilities. Since repurchases are made at market value and the
corresponding liability is carried at amortised cost, the difference
between these two amounts will affect earnings. This will impact
the volatility of Landshypotek’s earnings in the future.

Landshypotek has parts of its liquidity reserve invested in
bonds issued by borrowers with a high credit rating. Such hold-
ings will be classified as available-for-sale financial assets. A
revaluation of a financial asset in the category available-for-sale
financial assets should be carried directly to equity. These assets
have previously been reported at amortised cost.

The total effect of a transition to reporting in accordance with
IAS 39 is an increase in financial assets of MSEK 118, increased
financial liabilities in an amount of MSEK 260 and a decrease in
equity of MSEK 109 after taking deferred taxes into account.

10

i n t e r i m  r e p o r t  l a n d s h y p o t e k  j a n u a r y – m a r c h  2 0 0 7

Balance Sheet

SEK THOUSAND

Reported
closing balance

2005 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39

IFRS
Opening
balance

2006

ASSETS

Cash and balances with central banks 616 616

Treasury bills and other eligible bills 0 0

Due from credit institutions 90,983 –12,184 78,799

Loans to the public 35,953,582 35,953,582

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities 1,390,106 1,390,106

Derivative financial instruments 0 130,548 130,548

Shares 1 1

Shares in Group companies 0 0

Intangible non-current assets 12,661 12,661

Tangible assets

 E quipment 7,069 7,069

  Buildings and land 355,656 19,663 375,319

Other assets 202,456 202,456

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 338,259 338,259

TOTAL ASSETS 38,351,389 19,663 118 364 38,489,416

LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY

Due to credit institutions 481,445 481,445

Borrowing from the public 303,724 303,724

Debt securities in issue, etc. 33,082,743 165,568 33,248,311

Derivative financial instruments 94,879 94,879

Other liabilities 51,609 13,390 64,999

Accrued expenses and prepaid income 545,984 545,984

Provisions 57,194 5,506 35,991 –33,267 65,424

Subordinated liabilities 650,000 650,000

Total liabilities 35,172,699 5,506 49,381 227,180 35,454,766

Untaxed reserves 0 0 0 0 0

Equity 3,178,690 14,157 –49,381 –108,816 3,034,650

TOTAL LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY 38,351,389 19,663 0 118,364 38,489,416

LANDSHYPOTEK AB GROUP

11

i n t e r i m  r e p o r t  l a n d s h y p o t e k  j a n u a r y – m a r c h  2 0 0 7

Balance Sheet

SEK THOUSAND

Reported
closing

balance
2005 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39

IFRS
Opening
balance

2006

ASSETS

Cash and balances with central banks 616 616

Treasury bills and other eligible bills 0 0

Due from credit institutions 555,653 –12,184 543,469

Loans to the public 35,047,439 35 047,439

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities 1,390,106 1 390,106

Derivative financial instruments 130,548 130,548

Shares 0 0

Shares in Group companies 514,827 514,827

Intangible non-current assets 12,661 12,661

Tangible assets

 E quipment 7,017 7,017

  Buildings and land 355,644 19,663 375,307

Other assets 191,346 191,346

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 315,934 315,934

TOTAL ASSETS 38,391,243 19,663 0 118,364 38,529,270

LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY

Due to credit institutions 991,754 991,754

Borrowing from the public 303,724 303,724

Debt securities in issue, etc. 32,449,437 165,568 32,615,005

Derivative financial instruments 94,879 94,879

Other liabilities 265,407 265,407

Accrued expenses and prepaid income 529,862 529,862

Provisions 57,194 5,506 –33,267 29,433

Subordinated liabilities 650,000 650,000

Total liabilities 35,247,378 5,506 0 227,180 35,480,064

Untaxed reserves 0 0 0 0 0

Equity 3,143,865 14,157 –108,816 3,049,206

TOTAL LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY 38,391,243 19,663 0 118,364 38,529,270

LANDSHYPOTEK AB PARENT COMPANY

12

i n t e r i m  r e p o r t  l a n d s h y p o t e k  j a n u a r y – m a r c h  2 0 0 7

Income Statement

SEK THOUSAND
Reported

Jan.−March  2006 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39
IFRS

Jan.−March 2006

Interest income 364,147 364,147

Interest expense –290,525 30,255 260,270

Net interest income 73,622 0 0 30,255 103,877

Dividend income 0 0

Commission income 3,529 3,529

Commission expense –673 –673

Result of fair value valuation 0 –26,619 –26,619

Other operating income 6,941 6,941

Total operating income 83,419 0 0 3,636 87,055

General administrative expenses –40,157 1,161 –38,996

Depreciation, amortisation and
  impairment of tangible  –2,197 –1,485 –3,682

Other operating expenses –8,838 –8,838

Total expenses before loan losses –51,192 –1,485 1,161 0 –51,516

Profit before loan losses 32,227 –1,485 3,636 35,539

Loan losses, net 472 1,161 472

Operating income 32,699 –1,485 1,161 3,636 36,011

Appropriations 0 0

Taxes on profit for the period –8,889 416 –325 –1,018 –9,816

Net profit for the period 23,810 –1,069 836 2,618 26,195

LANDSHYPOTEK AB GROUP

SEK THOUSAND
Reported

Jan.−March  2006 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39
IFRS

Jan.−March 2006

Interest income 365,090 365,090

Interest expense –292,671 30,255 –262,416

Net interest income 72,419 0 0 30,255 102,674

Dividend income 0 0

Commission income 3,519 3,519

Commission expense –673 –673

Result of fair value valuation 0 –26,619 –26,619

Other operating income 6,941 6,941

Total operating income 82,206 0 0 3,636 85,842

General administrative expenses –37,743 –37,743

Depreciation, amortisation and
  impairment of tangible  –2,197 –1,485 –3,682

Other operating expenses –8,834 –8,834

Total expenses before loan losses –48,774 –1,485 0 0 –50,259

Profit before loan losses 33,432 –1,485 3,636 35,583

Loan losses, net 437 437

Operating income 33,869 –1,485 0 3,636 36,020

Appropriations 0 0

Taxes on profit for the period –9,216 416 –1,018 –9,818

Net profit for the period 24,653 –1,069 0 2 ,618 26,202

LANDSHYPOTEK AB PARENT COMPANY

13

i n t e r i m  r e p o r t  l a n d s h y p o t e k  j a n u a r y – m a r c h  2 0 0 7

Balance Sheet

SEK THOUSAND
Reported

March 2006 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39
IFRS

March 2006

ASSETS

Cash and balances with central banks 708 708

Treasury bills and other eligible bills 0 0

Due from credit institutions 126,011 –21,810 104,201

Loans to the public 35,862,398 35,862,398

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities 4,262,186 4,262,186

Derivative financial instruments 99,216 99,216

Shares 1 1

Shares in Group companies 0 0

Intangible non-current assets 18,868 18,868

Tangible assets

 E quipment 6,728 6,728

  Buildings and land 353,918 18,178 372,096

Other assets 225,649 225,649

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 382,360 382,360

TOTAL ASSETS 41,238,827 18,178 0 77,406 41,334,411

LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY

Due to credit institutions 486,612 486,612

Borrowing from the public 381,782 381,782

Debt securities in issue, etc. 35,721,435 121,140 35,842,575

Derivative financial instruments 101,751 101,751

Other liabilities 83,708 13,163 96,871

Accrued expenses and prepaid income 654,995 654,995

Provisions 56,927 5,090 35,382 –32,249 65,150

Subordinated liabilities 650,000 650,000

Total liabilities 38,035,459 5,090 48,545 190,642 38,279,736

Untaxed reserves 0 0 0 0 0

Equity 3,203,368 13,088 –48,545 –113,236 3,054,675

TOTAL LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY 41,238,827 18,178 0 77,406 41,334,411

LANDSHYPOTEK AB GROUP

14

i n t e r i m  r e p o r t  l a n d s h y p o t e k  j a n u a r y – m a r c h  2 0 0 7

Balance Sheet

SEK THOUSAND
Reported

March 2006 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39
IFRS

March 2006

ASSETS

Cash and balances with central banks 708 708

Treasury bills and other eligible bills 0 0

Due from credit institutions 564,791 –21,810 542,981

Loans to the public 35,434,529 35,434,529

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities 4,262,186 4,262,186

Derivative financial instruments 99,216 99,216

Shares 0 0

Shares in Group companies 514,827 514,827

Intangible non-current assets 18,868 18,868

Tangible assets

 E quipment 6,676 6,676

  Buildings and land 353,906 18,178 372,084

Other assets 209,202 209,202

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 381,490 381,490

TOTAL ASSETS 41,747,183 18,178 0 77,406 41,842,767

LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY

Due to credit institutions 1,085,740 1,085,740

Borrowing from the public 381,782 381,782

Debt securities in issue, etc. 35,487,567 121,140 35,608,707

Derivative financial instruments 101,751 101,751

Other liabilities 261,028 261,028

Accrued expenses and prepaid income 655,619 655,619

Provisions 56,927 5,090 –32 ,249 29,768

Subordinated liabilities 650,000 650,000

Total liabilities 38,578,663 5,090 0 190,642 38,774,395

Untaxed reserves 0 0 0 0 0

Equity 3,168,520 13,088 –113,236 3,068,372

TOTAL LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY 41,747,183 18,178 0 77,406 41,842,767

LANDSHYPOTEK AB PARENT COMPANY

15

i n t e r i m  r e p o r t  l a n d s h y p o t e k  j a n u a r y – m a r c h  2 0 0 7

Income Statement

SEK THOUSAND
Reported

Jan.–June 2006 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39
IFRS

Jan.–June 2006

Interest income 745,331 745,331

Interest expense –594,692 83,197 –511,495

Net interest income 150,639 0 0 83,197 233,836

Dividend income 0 0

Commission income 5,564 5,564

Commission expense –1,015 –1,015

Result of fair value valuation 0 –74,072 –74,072

Other operating income 14,082 14,082

Total operating income 169,270 0 0 9,125 178,395

General administrative expenses –83,410 2,322 –81,088

Depreciation, amortisation and
  impairment of tangible  –4,386 –2,969 –7,355

Other operating expenses –17,567 –17,567

Total expenses before loan losses –105,363 –2,969 2,322 0 –106,010

Profit before loan losses 63,907 –2,969 2,322 9,125 72,385

Loan losses, net 21,805 21,805

Operating income 85,712 –2,969 2,322 9,125 94,190

Appropriations 0 0

Taxes on profit for the period –23,468 831 –650 –2,555 –25,842

Net profit for the period 62,244 –2,138 1,672 6,570 68,348

LANDSHYPOTEK AB GROUP

LANDSHYPOTEK AB PARENT COMPANY

SEK THOUSAND
Reported

Jan.–June 2006 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39
IFRS

Jan.–June 2006

Interest income 744,875 744,875

Interest expense –598,530 83,197 –515,333

Net interest income 146,345 0 0 83,197 229,542

Dividend income 0 0

Commission income 5,546 5,546

Commission expense –1,015 –1,015

Result of fair value valuation 0 –74,072 –74,072

Other operating income 14,040 14,040

Total operating income 164,916 0 0 9,125 174,041

General administrative expenses -79,183 –79,183

Depreciation, amortisation and
  impairment of tangible  –4,386 –2,969 –7,355

Other operating expenses –17,552 –17,552

Total expenses before loan losses –101,121 –2,969 0 0 –104,090

Profit before loan losses 63,795 –2,969 0 9,125 69,951

Loan losses, net 48 48

Operating income 63,843 –2,969 0 9,125 69,999

Appropriations 0 0

Taxes on profit for the period –17,345 831 –2,555 –19,069

Net profit for the period 46,498 –2,138 0 6,570 50,930

16

i n t e r i m  r e p o r t  l a n d s h y p o t e k  j a n u a r y – m a r c h  2 0 0 7

SEK THOUSAND
Reported

June 2006 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39
IFRS

June 2006

ASSETS

Cash and balances with central banks 706 706

Treasury bills and other eligible bills 0 0

Due from credit institutions 101,557 –38,305 63,252

Loans to the public 36,237,985 36,237,985

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities 3,358,107 3,358,107

Derivative financial instruments 67,230 67,230

Shares 66,457 66,457

Shares in Group companies 0 0

Intangible non-current assets 21,985 21,985

Tangible assets

 E quipment 6,292 6,292

  Buildings and land 352,178 16,694 368,872

Other assets 103,763 103,763

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 470,835 470,835

TOTAL ASSETS 40,719,865 16,694 0 28,925 40,765,484

LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY

Due to credit institutions 520,061 520,061

Borrowing from the public 325,691 325,691

Debt securities in issue, etc. 34,981,119 43,782 35,024,901

Derivative financial instruments 138,506 138,506

Other liabilities 80,513 12,937 93,450

Accrued expenses and prepaid income 864,887 864,887

Provisions 56,660 4,674 34,772 –30,713 65,393

Subordinated liabilities 650,000 650,000

Total liabilities 37,478,931 4,674 47,709 151,575 37,682,889

Untaxed reserves 0 0 0 0 0

Equity 3,240,934 12,020 –47,709 –122,650 3,082,595

TOTAL LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY 40,719,865 16,694 0 28,925 40,765,484

LANDSHYPOTEK AB GROUP

Balance Sheet

17

i n t e r i m  r e p o r t  l a n d s h y p o t e k  j a n u a r y – m a r c h  2 0 0 7

SEK THOUSAND
Reported

June 2006 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39
IFRS

June 2006

ASSETS

Cash and balances with central banks 706 706

Treasury bills and other eligible bills 0 0

Due from credit institutions 484,037 –38,305 445,732

Loans to the public 35,838,019 35,838,019

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities 3,358,107 3,358,107

Derivative financial instruments 67,230 67,230

Shares 0

Shares in Group companies 514,827 514,827

Intangible non-current assets 21,985 21,985

Tangible assets

 E quipment 6,240 6,240

  Buildings and land 352,166 16,694 368,860

Other assets 89,317 89,317

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 472,077 472,077

TOTAL ASSETS 41,137,481 16,694 0 28,925 41,183,100

LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY

Due to credit institutions 921,007 921,007

Borrowing from the public 312,691 312,691

Debt securities in issue, etc. 34,927,251 43,782 34,971,033

Derivative financial instruments 138,506 138,506

Other liabilities 280,374 280,374

Accrued expenses and prepaid income 799,135 799,135

Provisions 56,660 4,674 –30,713 30,621

Subordinated liabilities 650,000 650,000

Total liabilities 37,947,118 4,674 0 151,575 38,103,367

Untaxed reserves 0 0 0 0 0

Equity 3,190,363 12,020 –122,650 3,079,733

TOTAL LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY 41,137,481 16,694 0 28,925 41,183,100

LANDSHYPOTEK AB PARENT COMPANY

Balance Sheet

18

i n t e r i m  r e p o r t  l a n d s h y p o t e k  j a n u a r y – m a r c h  2 0 0 7

Income Statement

SEK THOUSAND
Reported

Jan.–Sep. 2006 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39
IFRS

Jan.–Sep. 2006

Interest income 1,143,233 1,143,233

Interest expense –915,174 108,502 –806,672

Net interest income 228,059 0 0 108,502 336,561

Dividend income 0 0

Commission income 7,181 7,181

Commission expense –1,160 –1,160

Result of fair value valuation 0 –64,026 –64,026

Other operating income 20,826 20,826

Total operating income 254,906 0 0 44,476 299,382

General administrative expenses –113,922 3,482 –110,440

Depreciation, amortisation and
  impairment of tangible  –6,629 –4,446 –11,075

Other operating expenses –21,617 –21,617

Total expenses before loan losses –142,168 –4,446 3,482 0 –143,132

Profit before loan losses 112,738 –4,446 3,482 44,476 156,250

Loan losses, net 20,764 20,764

Operating income 133,502 –4,446 3,482 44,476 177,014

Appropriations 0 0

Taxes on profit for the period –36,579 1,245 –975 –12,453 –48,762

Net profit for the period 96,923 –3,201 2,507 32,023 128,252

LANDSHYPOTEK AB GROUP

LANDSHYPOTEK AB PARENT COMPANY

SEK THOUSAND
Reported

Jan.–Sep. 2006 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39
IFRS

Jan.–Sep. 2006

Interest income 1,133,116 1,133,116

Interest expense –912,858 108,502 –804,356

Net interest income 220,258 0 0 108,502 328,760

Dividend income 0 0

Commission income 7,152 7,152

Commission expense –1,160 –1,160

Result of fair value valuation 0 –64,026 –64,026

Other operating income 20,784 20,784

Total operating income 247,034 0 0 44,476 291,510

General administrative expenses –108,874 –108,874

Depreciation, amortisation and
   impairment of tangible  –6,629 –4,446 –11,075

Other operating expenses –21,596 –21,596

Total expenses before loan losses –137,099 –4,446 0 0 –141,545

Profit before loan losses 109,935 –4,446 0 44,476 149,965

Loan losses, net –1,248 –1,248

Operating income 108,687 –4,446 0 44,476 148,717

Appropriations 0 0

Taxes on profit for the period –29,630 1,245 –12,453 –40,838

Net profit for the period 79,057 –3,201 0 32,023 107,879

19

i n t e r i m  r e p o r t  l a n d s h y p o t e k  j a n u a r y – m a r c h  2 0 0 7

SEK THOUSAND
Reported

Sep. 2006 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39
IFRS

Sep. 2006

ASSETS

Cash and balances with central banks 518 518

Treasury bills and other eligible bills 0 0

Due from credit institutions 84,283 –31,297 52,986

Loans to the public 36,723,282 36,723,282

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities 3,113,264 3,113,264

Derivative financial instruments 44,730 44,730

Shares 70,038 70,038

Shares in Group companies 0 0

Intangible non-current assets 24,704 24,704

Tangible assets

 E quipment 6,010 6,010

  Buildings and land 351,206 15,216 366,422

Other assets 117,006 117,006

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 347,475 347,475

TOTAL ASSETS 40,837,786 15,216 0 13,433 40,866,435

LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY

Due to credit institutions 1,191,101 1,191,101

Borrowing from the public 333,872 333,872

Debt securities in issue, etc. 34,693,047 32,512 34,725,559

Derivative financial instruments 91,633 91,633

Other liabilities 78,203 12,710 90,913

Accrued expenses and prepaid income 559,566 559,566

Provisions 56,392 4,261 34,164 –20,812 74,005

Subordinated liabilities 650,000 650,000

Total liabilities 37,562,181 4,261 46,874 103,333 37,716,649

Untaxed reserves 0 0 0 0 0

Equity 3,275,605 10,955 –46,874 –89,900 3,149,786

TOTAL LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY 40,837,786 15,216 0 13,433 40,866,435

LANDSHYPOTEK AB GROUP

Balance Sheet

20

i n t e r i m  r e p o r t  l a n d s h y p o t e k  j a n u a r y – m a r c h  2 0 0 7

SEK THOUSAND
Reported

Sep. 2006 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39
IFRS

Sep. 2006

ASSETS

Cash and balances with central banks 518 518

Treasury bills and other eligible bills 0 0

Due from credit institutions 460,466 –31,297 429,169

Loans to the public 36,344,896 36,344,896

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities 3,113,264 3,113,264

Derivative financial instruments 44,730 44,730

Shares 0 0

Shares in Group companies 514,827 514,827

Intangible non-current assets 24,704 24,704

Tangible assets

 E quipment 5,958 5,958

  Buildings and land 351,194 15,216 366,410

Other assets 97,564 97,564

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 348,210 348,210

TOTAL ASSETS 41,261,601 15,216 0 13,433 41,290,250

LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY

Due to credit institutions 1,590,865 1 590,865

Borrowing from the public 333,872 333,872

Debt securities in issue, etc. 34,639,179 32,512 34,671,691

Derivative financial instruments 91,633 91,633

Other liabilities 277,799 277,799

Accrued expenses and prepaid income 490,580 490,580

Provisions 56,392 4,261 –20,812 39,841

Subordinated liabilities 650,000 650,000

Total liabilities 38,038,687 4,261 0 103,333 38,146,281

Untaxed reserves 0 0 0 0 0

Equity 3,222,914 10,955 –89,900 3,143,969

TOTAL LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY 41,261,601 15,216 0 13,433 41,290,250

LANDSHYPOTEK AB PARENT COMPANY

Balance Sheet

21

i n t e r i m  r e p o r t  l a n d s h y p o t e k  j a n u a r y – m a r c h  2 0 0 7

Income Statement

SEK THOUSAND
Reported

Jan.–Dec. 2006 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39
IFRS

Jan.–Dec. 2006

Interest income 1,553,801 1,553,801

Interest expense –1,245,313 144,325 –1,100,988

Net interest income 308,488 0 0 144,325 452,813

Dividend income 0 0

Commission income 9,226 9,226

Commission expense –1,703 –1,703

Result of fair value valuation 0 –40,778 –40,778

Other operating income 52,355 4,437 56,792

Total operating income 368,366 4,437 0 103,547 476,350

General administrative expenses –177,777 4,643 –173,134

Depreciation, amortisation and
  impairment of tangible  –9,478 –5,891 –15,369

Other operating expenses –30,730 –30,730

Total expenses before loan losses –217,985 –5,891 4,643 0 –219,233

Profit before loan losses 150,381 –1,454 4,643 103,547 257,117

Loan losses, net 21,141 21,141

Operating income 171,522 –1,454 4,643 103,547 278,258

Appropriations 0 0

Taxes on profit for the period –47,474 407 –1,300 –28,993 –77,360

Net profit for the period 124,048 –1,047 3,343 74,554 200,898

LANDSHYPOTEK AB GROUP

LANDSHYPOTEK AB PARENT COMPANY

SEK THOUSAND
Reported

Jan.–Dec. 2006 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39
IFRS

Jan.–Dec. 2006

Interest income 1,541,706 1,541,706

Interest expense –1,245,147 144,325 –1,100,822

Net interest income 296,559 0 0 144,325 440,884

Dividend income 0 0

Commission income 9,189 9,189

Commission expense –1,703 –1,703

Result of fair value valuation 0 –40,778 –40,778

Other operating income 53,450 5,024 58,474

Total operating income 357,495 5,024 0 103,547 466,066

General administrative expenses –171,511 –171,511

Depreciation, amortisation and
  impairment of tangible  –9,431 –5,886 –15,317

Other operating expenses –30,702 –30,702

Total expenses before loan losses –211,644 –5,886 0 0 –217,530

Profit before loan losses 145,851 –862 0 103,547 248,536

Loan losses, net –38 –38

Operating income 145,813 –862 0 103,547 248,498

Appropriations 0 0

Taxes on profit for the period –40,020 241 –28,993 –68,772

Net profit for the period 105,793 –621 0 74,554 179,726

22

i n t e r i m  r e p o r t  l a n d s h y p o t e k  j a n u a r y – m a r c h  2 0 0 7

SEK THOUSAND
Reported

Dec. 2006 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39
IFRS

Dec. 2006

ASSETS

Cash and balances with central banks 750 750

Treasury bills and other eligible bills 0 0

Due from credit institutions 118,613 –45,432 73,181

Loans to the public 37,312,575 37,312,575

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities 3,701,569 3,701,569

Derivative financial instruments 40,809 40,809

Shares 70,038 70,038

Shares in Group companies 0 0

Intangible non-current assets 22,244 22,244

Tangible assets

 E quipment 5,696 5,696

  Buildings and land 338,316 18,208 356,524

Other assets 107,657 107,657

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 367,755 367,755

TOTAL ASSETS 42,045,213 18,208 0 –4,623 42,058,798

LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY

Due to credit institutions 458,295 458,295

Borrowing from the public 250,473 250,473

Debt securities in issue, etc. 36,566,379 –54,716 36,511,663

Derivative financial instruments 106,027 106,027

Other liabilities 257,983 12,484 270,467

Accrued expenses and prepaid income 584,215 584,215

Provisions 55,770 5,098 33,554 –4,275 90,147

Subordinated liabilities 650,000 650,000

Total liabilities 38,823,115 5,098 46,038 47,036 38,921,287

Untaxed reserves 0 0 0 0 0

Equity 3,222,098 13,110 –46,038 –51,659 3,137,511

TOTAL LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY 42,045,213 18,208 0 –4,623 42,058,798

LANDSHYPOTEK AB GROUP

Balance Sheet

23

i n t e r i m  r e p o r t  l a n d s h y p o t e k  j a n u a r y – m a r c h  2 0 0 7

SEK THOUSAND
Reported

Dec. 2006 IAS 16 IAS 19 IAS 39
IFRS

Dec. 2006

ASSETS

Cash and balances with central banks 650 650

Treasury bills and other eligible bills 0 0

Due from credit institutions 469,663 –45,432 424,231

Loans to the public 36,945,930 36,945,930

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities 3,701,569 3,701,569

Derivative financial instruments 40,809 40,809

Shares 0 0

Shares in Group companies 514,927 514,927

Intangible non-current assets 22,244 22,244

Tangible assets

 E quipment 5,683 5,683

  Buildings and land 332,407 18,801 351,208

Other assets 109,815 109,815

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 368,815 368,815

TOTAL ASSETS 42,471,703 18,801 0 –4,623 42,485,881

LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY

Due to credit institutions 836,270 836,270

Borrowing from the public 250,473 250,473

Debt securities in issue, etc. 36,516,379 –54,716 36,461,663

Derivative financial instruments 106,027 106,027

Other liabilities 388,240 388,240

Accrued expenses and prepaid income 585,553 585,553

Provisions 55,770 5,264 –4,275 56,759

Subordinated liabilities 650,000 650,000

Total liabilities 39,282,685 5,264 0 47,036 39,334,985

Untaxed reserves 0 0 0 0 0

Equity 3,189,018 13,537 –51,659 3,150,896

TOTAL LIABILITIES, PROVISIONS AND EQUITY 42,471,703 18,801 0 –4,623 42,485,881

LANDSHYPOTEK AB PARENT COMPANY

Balance Sheet

i n t e r i m  r e p o r t  l a n d s h y p o t e k  j a n u a r y – m a r c h  2 0 0 7

Strandvägen 1, Box 14092, SE-104 41 Stockholm. Telephone +46-8-459 04 00. Telefax +46-8-459 04 21. www.landshypotek.se